

## Westside Park Improvements

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	Work in the Right of Way	Notes
101-1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 42,600.00	\$ 42,600.00		
102-1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	LS	1	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 9,375.00	~75% of this line item attributed to work in the ROW. Includes water jetting.
104-10-3	SEDIMENT BARRIER	LF	1390	\$ 3.50	\$ 4,865.00		
104-15	SOIL TRACKING PROTECTION DEVICE	EA	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 625.00	~25% attributed to work in the ROW
110-2-2	SELECTIVE CLEARING & GRUBBING , AREAS WITH TREES TO REMAIN	AC	2.7	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 9,450.00		
110-4-10	REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE	SY	955	\$ 18.00	\$ 17,190.00	\$ 2,332.00	Removal of old driveway + sidewalk + curb in the ROW
120-1	REGULAR EXCAVATION	CY	476	\$ 18.00	\$ 8,568.00		Negligible - mostly covered under line item 110-4-10
285-70-9	OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 09	SY	823	\$ 20.00	\$ 16,460.00	\$ 1,366.67	New driveway, 615 sf in the ROW
327-70-12	MILLING EXIST ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1 1/4" AVG DEPTH	SY	7112	\$ 2.85	\$ 20,269.20		
334-1-12	SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE	TN	910	\$ 150.00	\$ 136,500.00	\$ 1,153.20	New driveway, 615 sf in the ROW, asphalt at 3" thick
425-1-521	INLET, DT BOT, TYPE C <10'	EA	9	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 36,000.00		
425-10	YARD DRAIN	LF	6	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00		
430-174-115	PIPE CULV, OPT MATL, ROUND, 15" SD	LF	26	\$ 85.00	\$ 2,210.00		
430-174-118	PIPE CULV, OPT MATL, ROUND, 18" SD	LF	433	\$ 75.00	\$ 32,475.00		
430-174-124	PIPE CULV, OPT MATL, ROUND, 24" SD	LF	162	\$ 85.00	\$ 13,770.00		
*	PIPE CULV, OPT MATL, ROUND, 8" S/CD	LF	109	\$ 65.00	\$ 7,085.00		
*	PIPE CULV, OPT MATL, ROUND, 10" S/CD	LF	335	\$ 65.00	\$ 21,775.00		
430-175-112	PIPE CULV, OPT MATL, ROUND, 12" S/CD	LF	115	\$ 65.00	\$ 7,475.00		
520-1-10	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F	LF	1341	\$ 25.00	\$ 33,525.00	\$ 3,950.00	New curb in the ROW
520-2-4	CONCRETE CURB, TYPE D	LF	430	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,450.00		
520-3	VALLEY GUTTER - CONCRETE	LF	171	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,275.00		
522-1	CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAY, 4" THICK	SY	356	\$ 50.00	\$ 17,800.00	\$ 1,722.22	New sidewalk in the ROW
550-10-212	FENCING, TYPE B, 0.0' TO 5.0', VINYL COAT	LF	71	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,420.00		
570-1-2	PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD	SY	7184	\$ 8.50	\$ 61,064.00		
*	HYDROSEEDING (RATE FOR APPROX. 1 ACRE)	SY	43624	\$ 0.85	\$ 37,080.40		Negligible - insignificant amount attributed to work in the ROW
571-1-11	PLASTIC EROSION CONTROL, TYPE I	SY	593	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,930.00		
700-1-11	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF	EA	16	\$ 250.00	\$ 4,000.00		
*	THERMOPLASTIC, STD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"	LF	2800	\$ 2.50	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1,517.50	New striping in the ROW
*	THERMOPLASTIC, STD, YELLOW SOLID, 6"	LF	990	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 2,115.00	New striping in the ROW
711-11-224	THERMOPLASTIC, STD, YELLOW SOLID, 18"	LF	180	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,800.00		
711-11-125	THERMOPLASTIC, STD, WHITE, SOLID, 24"	LF	315	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,725.00		
711-11-160	THERMOPLASTIC, STD, WHITE, MESSAGE	EA	6	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,100.00		
711-11-170	THERMOPLASTIC, STD, WHITE, ARROWS	EA	37	\$ 250.00	\$ 9,250.00	\$ 2,250.00	9 arrows in the ROW
*	ALUMINUM PLATFORM, STAIRS, RAMPS; F&I	LS	1	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 95,000.00		
*	PROPOSED TREES (30 GAL)	EA	4	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00		
580-2-1	RELOCATE TREE <14'	EA	4	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00		
*	LANDSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS	LS	1	\$ 43,912.75	\$ 43,912.75		
<b>Westside Park Improvements</b>				<b>Total:</b>	<b>\$ 739,499.35</b>	<b>\$ 26,406.59</b>	